Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/ Scheme	L1 LONG SHORT FUND LIMITED (LSF)				
ACN/ ARSN	623 418 539				
Details of substantial holder (1) Name	Mark Landau and Raphael Lamn	n (and the entities set out in	n section 4 below)		
ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	N/A				
There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on		10/09/2020	_		
The previous notice was given to the company on		7/02/2020	_		
The previous notice was dated		7/02/2020	_		

2. Previous and present voting power
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

	Previous N	otice	Present Notice		
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
FPO	33,259,787	5.00%	39,144,827	6.15%	

*Based on issued capital of 636,639,144 shares

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Dates of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	sideration given in tion to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
7/2/2020- 10/09/2020	Mark Landau	Aqusistion of 3,507,838 Shares	\$ 4,692,903.56	3,507,838	3,507,838
7/2/2020- 10/09/2020	Raphael Lamm	Aqusistion of 2,377,202 Shares	\$ 3,137,044.00	2,377,202	2,377,202

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

	ı				
Holder of relevant interest	Registered Holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Equity Trustees Limited (as trustee for L1 Employees Remuneration Trust)	Equity Trustees Limited (as trustee for L1 Employees Remuneration Trust)	Equity Trustees Limited	Indirect	536,197 Ordinary Shares	536,197
	Annaeus Pty Ltd (as trustee for the Mark Landau Family Trust)	Annaeus Pty Ltd	Indirect	2,150,000 Ordinary Shares (subject to voluntary escrow until 24 April 2028) 1,513,052 Ordinary Shares	3,663,052
Mark Landau	Billy Ray Pty Ltd (as trustee for the Kram Super Fund)	Billy Ray Pty Ltd	Indirect	350,000 Ordinary Shares (subject to voluntary escrow until 24 April 2028)	350,000
	Sylverly Pty Ltd	Sylverly Pty Ltd	Indirect	17,565,619 Ordinary Shares	17,565,619
	Shomron Pty Ltd (as trustee for the Lamm FM Family Trust)	Shomron Pty Ltd	Indirect	2,500,000 Ordinary Shares (subject to voluntary escrow until 24 April 2028) 1,995,660 Ordinary Shares	4,495,660
Raphael Lamm	Cantone No. 2 Pty Ltd	Cantone No. 2 Pty Ltd	Indirect	12,534,298 Ordinary Shares	12,534,298
	Raphael Lamm	Raphael Lamm	Direct	1 Ordinary Share	12,334,238

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Mark Landau and Raphael Lamm	Messrs Landau and Lamm are acting in concert in relation to shares in LSF, as described in LSF's announcement to ASX on 21 August 2019

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Mark Landau	C/- Level 7, 330 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 2999
Raphael Lamm	C/- Level 7, 330 Collins Street, Melbourne VIC 3000

	Raphac	Lamin	O/- LCVC	17, 550 Collins Circci, I	icibouric vio 3000			
Signature	9							
	Print name	Mark Landau	Raphael Lamm	Сарас	ity N/A	_		
	Sign here	ke	<u></u>	Date	16/09/2020	_		
			DIRECTIONS					
(1)	equity trust), the names could be inclu-	ided in an annexure to the form. If the re	erests (eg. a corporation and its related corporat elevant interests of a group of persons are esser group, with the names and addresses of memb	ntially similar, they may be refe	rred to			
(2)	See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.							
(3)	See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.							
(4)	The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.							
(5)	The person's votes divided by the total	al votes in the body corporate or scheme	e multiplied by 100.					
(6)	of any		ces because of which the change in relevant inte by the person giving full and accurate details of arrangement; and					
		qualification of the power of a person to es (indicating clearly the particular secur	exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the rities to which the qualification applies).	e exercise of, the voting power	s or disposal of the securities to which	the relevant interest		
	See the definition of "relevant agreement	nent" in section 9 of the Corporations Ac	et 2001.					
(7)	Date: In of the consideration would inch		or that any narrow from whom a relevant interes					

- (7)
 Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.